(ii) For all applications for a Change of Zone, the applicant shall be required to deposit the amount of Ten Thousand 

Dollars ($10,000.00) with the City of Glen Cove in review of the application; 

(iii) For all applications for a Special Use Permit or Amended Site Plan, the applicant shall be required to deposit the 

amount of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) with the City of Glen Cove in review of the 
application; 

(iv) For all applications for Site Development for Site Development Plan approval, the applicant shall be required to 

deposit the amount of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) with the City of Glen Cove in review of 
the application; 

(v) For all applications for a Planned Waterfront District, the applicant shall be required to deposit the amount of 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) with the City of Glen Cove in review of the application; 

(vi) For all applications for a Planned Unit Development, the applicant shall be required to deposit the amount of Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) with the City of Glen Cove in review of the application;

[...]

(vii) For all applications involving review and consideration of a draft or final environmental impact statement under 

the New York State Environmental Quality Review Act (Article 8 of the Environmental Conservation Law) and 
its implementing regulations (6 NYCRR Part 617) (“SEQRA”), the applicant shall be required to deposit an 
additional amount of up to Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) with the City of Glen Cove in review of 
the application under SEQRA, except that the total amount, both the initial amount and any required 
replenishments shall not exceed the maximum fees and costs permitted under 6 NYCRR Section 617. 

For all applications to the Board of Appeals, the following deposit must be paid to the Secretary of the Planning Board in

[...]

(viii) For all applications for a Zoning Interpretation or Variance, except for applications concerning a one (1) or two 

(2) family dwelling, unless such property is used for income producing purposes, the applicant shall be required to 
deposit the amount of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00) with the City of Glen Cove in review of 
the application, it being understood that the deposit required hereby shall be in addition to any and all other filing 
fees required by the City Code.